Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20211

Date sent

16/09/2019

Subject

Brexit Related Planning

Details of enquiry

I am writing to you in order to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000:

- 1. How much staff time has been spent on Brexit-related planning
- 2. If known, an itemised list of the amounts spent on Brexit-related planning, organised by year

Response Sent

We have not tracked the amount of time staff have spent on EU Exit preparations, however, it is not a significant amount of time, and no costs have been incurred.